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Cal St. East Bay
0-1 2

Barry
1-0 4

January 30, 2026

Feinbloom Field Miami Shores, FL
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Official Box Score - Final
Cal St. East Bay at Barry
01/30/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Cal St. East Bay 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 11

Barry 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 7

Win: Venegas,Tyler (1-0) Loss: Juric,Ryan (0-1) Save: Perozzi,John (1)

Cal St. East Bay 2 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Najar,Dominick CF 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

30 Dicarlo,Marc RF 4 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1

4  Ramos,Alijah 2B 4 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1

10  Turner,Easton 1B 5 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0

23 Martini,Gio LF 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

3  Unangst,Dylan DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

12  Stelling,Logan (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Cripe,Carson C 3 0 1 1 1 1 6 0 0 3

5  Thomson,Nicholas 3B 4 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 3

2  Cervantes,Micah SS 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

32 Juric,Ryan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9  Gamboa,AJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Howard,David (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 30 2 5 2 4 10 24 6 0 11

BATTING

3B: Cervantes (off Venegas).

TB: Cervantes 4. HBP: Najar 2; Martini 2; Unangst; Dicarlo.

Team RISP: 0-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Najar 3 (off Ensell/Hatfield) (off Ensell/Hatfield) (off Venegas/Hatfield); Martini

(off Ensell/Hatfield) (off Ensell/Hatfield) (off Venegas/Hatfield). CS: Cripe (by
Ensell/Hatfield).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Turner, Cervantes, Ramos 2).

Barry 4 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Hatfield,Zavier CF 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

44 Blanks,Brady LF 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 2

13  Smith,Jalen 1B 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0

4  Blair,Erik DH 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Opie,Blake RF 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

7  Tralongo,Anthony 3B 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 0 2

19  Hungler,Josh C 4 0 1 0 0 0 10 1 0 2

16  RamirezJr,Aramis 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

2  Joseph,Dyson SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

18  Ensell,Jack P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Venegas,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Williams,Dalton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Perozzi,John (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 4 9 4 4 6 27 7 0 7

BATTING

2B: Hatfield (off Gamboa); Opie (off Gamboa); Blair (off Juric); Blanks (off Juric).

HR: Blair (1st, 1 out, RBI off Juric)

TB: Hatfield 3; Opie 2; Blair 6; Blanks 3. 2-Out RBI: Hatfield.

Team RISP: 1-7.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Hungler 2, Joseph, Blanks 2, Tralongo).

CSEB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Juric,Ryan (L) 3.0 5 3 3 2 3 15 12 61 41
9  Gamboa,AJ 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 10 9 37 26
40 Howard,David (6) 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 10 9 35 25

Totals 8.0 9 4 4 4 6 35 30 133 92

GO-FO: Juric 2-2; Gamboa 0-5; Howard 2-4.

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Ensell,Jack 3.0 2 2 2 3 2 17 10 66 34
5 Venegas,Tyler (W) 4.0 3 0 0 1 6 17 14 62 37
35 Williams,Dalton 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 11 6
12 Perozzi,John (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13 8

Totals 9.0 5 2 2 4 10 40 30 152 85

HB: Ensell 4; Venegas 2.

GO-FO: Ensell 3-3; Venegas 3-2; Williams 0-2; Perozzi 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Jose Estreras; 1B: Gabriel Colon; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:6:00 PM. Duration:2:40.

Attendance:206



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Cal St. East Bay at Barry
01/30/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Cal St. East Bay 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 11

Barry 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 7

Cal St. East Bay starters:
1/cf/Najar,Dominick; 30/rf/Dicarlo,Marc; 4/2b/Ramos,Alijah; 10/1b/Turner,Easton; 23/lf/Martini,Gio; 3/dh/Unangst,Dylan; 28/c/Cripe,Carson;

5/3b/Thomson,Nicholas; 2/ss/Cervantes,Micah; 32/p/Juric,Ryan;

Barry starters:
1/cf/Hatfield,Zavier; 44/lf/Blanks,Brady; 13/1b/Smith,Jalen; 4/dh/Blair,Erik; 15/rf/Opie,Blake; 7/3b/Tralongo,Anthony; 19/c/Hungler,Josh;

16/2b/RamirezJr,Aramis; 2/ss/Joseph,Dyson; 18/p/Ensell,Jack;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CSEB batting

Najar,Dominick hit by pitch (2-2 BSFB).

Dicarlo,Marc popped up to 3b (0-1 F).

Ramos,Alijah singled to shallow left field (0-1 K); Najar,Dominick advanced to second base.

Najar,Dominick stole third base.

Turner,Easton popped up to 2b (0-2 KK).

Martini,Gio walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ramos,Alijah advanced to second base.

Unangst,Dylan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Hatfield,Zavier singled to shallow center field (0-0).

Blanks,Brady doubled to deep left field, RBI (1-2 SFB); Hatfield,Zavier scored from first base.

Smith,Jalen struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK).

Blair,Erik homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Blanks,Brady scored from second base.

Opie,Blake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Tralongo,Anthony grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Opie,Blake out on the play, ss to 2b, in a double
play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 1 0 3

barr 3 3 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CSEB batting

Cripe,Carson singled to left field (1-1 BF).

Thomson,Nicholas struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS); Cripe,Carson is out caught stealing, in a double play.

Cervantes,Micah grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Hungler,Josh singled to right center (1-2 FKBFFF).

RamirezJr,Aramis sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Hungler,Josh advanced to second base.

Joseph,Dyson flied out to cf (1-1 SB).

Hatfield,Zavier struck out (1-3 SKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 1 0 0

barr 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CSEB batting

Najar,Dominick hit by pitch (1-2 KSB).

Najar,Dominick stole second base.

Dicarlo,Marc hit by pitch (4-2 KBFBFBB).

Najar,Dominick stole third base.

Ramos,Alijah walked (3-1 BSBBB); Dicarlo,Marc advanced to second base.

Turner,Easton struck out (2-3 KKBBS).

Martini,Gio hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Najar,Dominick scored; Dicarlo,Marc advanced to third base;

Ramos,Alijah advanced to second base.

Unangst,Dylan lined out to 2b (0-0).

Cripe,Carson walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Dicarlo,Marc scored; Ramos,Alijah advanced to third base; Martini,Gio
advanced to second base.

Thomson,Nicholas reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow center field (2-2 BBKF); Cripe,Carson out at
second base, ss unassisted.

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

Blanks,Brady fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 SFB).

Smith,Jalen grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BKFFFBFB).

Blair,Erik doubled to deep left field (1-1 BK).

Opie,Blake walked (3-2 SFFBBFBB).

Tralongo,Anthony struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 2 0 0 3

barr 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CSEB batting

barr pitching change: Venegas,Tyler replaces Ensell,Jack.

Cervantes,Micah tripled down the left field line (0-1 S).

Najar,Dominick grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Dicarlo,Marc struck out (1-3 BFFS).

Ramos,Alijah struck out (0-3 KSS).

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

CSEB pitching change: Gamboa,AJ replaces Juric,Ryan.

Hungler,Josh popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (2-2 BSKFB).

RamirezJr,Aramis struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Joseph,Dyson singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBFF).

Hatfield,Zavier doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 F); Joseph,Dyson scored from first base.

Blanks,Brady flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 1 0 1

barr 1 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CSEB batting

Turner,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

Martini,Gio walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Martini,Gio stole second base.

Unangst,Dylan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BBSSFF).

Cripe,Carson grounded out to shallow center field, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - barr batting

Smith,Jalen flied out to rf (1-2 KFBF).

Blair,Erik flied out to cf (1-2 KSFBF).

Opie,Blake doubled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Tralongo,Anthony walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hungler,Josh fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 0 0 1

barr 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CSEB batting

Thomson,Nicholas singled up the middle (2-1 KBB).

Cervantes,Micah singled to shallow right field (1-1 KB); Thomson,Nicholas advanced to second base.

Najar,Dominick struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Dicarlo,Marc flew into double play to left center putout by lf (0-0); Thomson,Nicholas out on the play, lf to 3b, in a

double play.

Bottom of 6th - barr batting

CSEB pitching change: Howard,David replaces Gamboa,AJ.

RamirezJr,Aramis lined out to rf (2-1 BBK).

Joseph,Dyson grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Hatfield,Zavier walked (3-2 FBBBKFFB).

Blanks,Brady singled to second base (1-2 BFFF); Hatfield,Zavier out at second base, 2b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 2 0 1

barr 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CSEB batting

Ramos,Alijah grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Turner,Easton struck out (3-3 FBBBKS).

Martini,Gio hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Unangst,Dylan hit by pitch (1-0 B); Martini,Gio advanced to second base.

CSEB substitution: Stelling,Logan pinch running for Unangst,Dylan.

Cripe,Carson struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK).

Bottom of 7th - barr batting

CSEB position change: Stelling,Logan remains in the game at dh

Smith,Jalen lined out to cf (1-0 B).

Blair,Erik grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Opie,Blake struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 0 0 2

barr 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - CSEB batting

barr pitching change: Williams,Dalton replaces Venegas,Tyler.

Thomson,Nicholas struck out (3-3 BBSBFS).

Cervantes,Micah flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Najar,Dominick lined out to cf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 8th - barr batting

Tralongo,Anthony struck out (2-3 BKSBS).

Hungler,Josh flied out to rf (0-2 KFF).

RamirezJr,Aramis flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 0 0 0

barr 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - CSEB batting

barr pitching change: Perozzi,John replaces Williams,Dalton.

Dicarlo,Marc flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Ramos,Alijah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKS).

Turner,Easton struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSEB 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Cal St. East Bay at Barry
01/30/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Cal St. East Bay 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 11

Barry 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 7

Cal St. East Bay starters:
1/cf/Najar,Dominick; 30/rf/Dicarlo,Marc; 4/2b/Ramos,Alijah; 10/1b/Turner,Easton; 23/lf/Martini,Gio; 3/dh/Unangst,Dylan; 28/c/Cripe,Carson;

5/3b/Thomson,Nicholas; 2/ss/Cervantes,Micah; 32/p/Juric,Ryan;

Barry starters:
1/cf/Hatfield,Zavier; 44/lf/Blanks,Brady; 13/1b/Smith,Jalen; 4/dh/Blair,Erik; 15/rf/Opie,Blake; 7/3b/Tralongo,Anthony; 19/c/Hungler,Josh;

16/2b/RamirezJr,Aramis; 2/ss/Joseph,Dyson; 18/p/Ensell,Jack;

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Hatfield,Zavier singled to shallow center field (0-0).

Blanks,Brady doubled to deep left field, RBI (1-2 SFB); Hatfield,Zavier scored from first base.

Smith,Jalen struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK).

Blair,Erik homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Blanks,Brady scored from second base.

Opie,Blake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Tralongo,Anthony grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Opie,Blake out on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CSEB batting

Najar,Dominick hit by pitch (1-2 KSB).

Najar,Dominick stole second base.

Dicarlo,Marc hit by pitch (4-2 KBFBFBB).

Najar,Dominick stole third base.

Ramos,Alijah walked (3-1 BSBBB); Dicarlo,Marc advanced to second base.

Turner,Easton struck out (2-3 KKBBS).

Martini,Gio hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Najar,Dominick scored; Dicarlo,Marc advanced to third base; Ramos,Alijah advanced to second base.

Unangst,Dylan lined out to 2b (0-0).

Cripe,Carson walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Dicarlo,Marc scored; Ramos,Alijah advanced to third base; Martini,Gio advanced to second base.

Thomson,Nicholas reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow center field (2-2 BBKF); Cripe,Carson out at second base, ss unassisted.

2 R, 0 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

CSEB pitching change: Gamboa,AJ replaces Juric,Ryan.

Hungler,Josh popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (2-2 BSKFB).

RamirezJr,Aramis struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Joseph,Dyson singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBFF).

Hatfield,Zavier doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 F); Joseph,Dyson scored from first base.

Blanks,Brady flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Cal St. East Bay at Barry
01/30/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Cal St. East Bay 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 11

Barry 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 7

CAL ST. EAST BAY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Najar, Dominick cf 3 1 0 0

2 #30 Dicarlo, Marc rf 4 1 0 0

3 #4 Ramos, Alijah 2b 4 0 1 0

4 #10 Turner, Easton 1b 5 0 0 0

5 #23 Martini, Gio lf 0 0 0 1

6 #3 Unangst, Dylan
#12 Stelling, Logan

dh 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #28 Cripe, Carson c 3 0 1 1

8 #5 Thomson, Nicholas 3b 4 0 1 0

9 #2 Cervantes, Micah ss 4 0 2 0

Totals 30 2 5 2
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 11

CSEB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Juric,Ryan (L) 3.0 5 3 3 2 3 15 12 61 41
9  Gamboa,AJ 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 10 9 37 26
40 Howard,David (6) 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 10 9 35 25

Totals 8.0 9 4 4 4 6 35 30 133 92

GO-FO: Juric 2-2; Gamboa 0-5; Howard 2-4.
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Cal St. East Bay at Barry
01/30/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Cal St. East Bay 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 11

Barry 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 7

BARRY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Hatfield, Zavier cf 3 1 2 1

2 #44 Blanks, Brady lf 4 1 2 1

3 #13 Smith, Jalen 1b 4 0 0 0

4 #4 Blair, Erik dh 4 1 2 2

5 #15 Opie, Blake rf 2 0 1 0

6 #7 Tralongo, Anthony 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #19 Hungler, Josh c 4 0 1 0

8 #16 Ramirez, Jr., Aramis 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #2 Joseph, Dyson ss 3 1 1 0

Totals 30 4 9 4
Runs 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Hits 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Ensell,Jack 3.0 2 2 2 3 2 17 10 66 34
5 Venegas,Tyler (W) 4.0 3 0 0 1 6 17 14 62 37
35 Williams,Dalton 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 11 6
12 Perozzi,John (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13 8

Totals 9.0 5 2 2 4 10 40 30 152 85

HB: Ensell 4; Venegas 2.

GO-FO: Ensell 3-3; Venegas 3-2; Williams 0-2; Perozzi 0-2.
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